Action Sheet

MEETING DATE: March 29, 2023

AGENDA ITEM: Discuss and consider the approval to apply

for a grant from the Moody Foundation on behalf of the Galveston Career-Connect (GCC) program for a term of five years in

an amount not to exceed \$7,500,000.

The Galveston Career-Connect Grant has supported high school students in the Galveston community for the past five years. The grant has allowed Galveston ISD to develop and maintain partnerships between the district, local higher education institutions, and Galveston businesses. With the support of the Moody Foundation and the GCC grant, we have been able to provide dual credit classes, certifications, internships, equipment, and supplies to students who would under normal circumstances have difficulty affording these programs.

Galveston ISD Administration is seeking approval from the school board to apply for funding from the Moody Foundation to continue the Galveston Career-Connect program for an additional five years. The funds from this grant will go to students attending career related courses to obtain college credit, industry certifications, and internships in programs of study that focus on CTE based industries.

RECOMMENDATION:

I move that the board approve the submission of a grant to the Moody Foundation on behalf of the Galveston Career-Connect (GCC) program for a term of five years in an amount not to exceed \$7,500,000.

Jerry Gibson Ed. D.

Superintendent

Annette Scott

Assistant Superintendent Student Support